	PTO-1595	REC	10	2044289 ENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE
To th	e Honorable Cor	mmissioner of Patents	and Trade	marks: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereo	of.
1.		onveying party(ies itsuki SOKEI	s): 2)	Hiroyuki TAMURA		٥ الله
2	Name and	Address of receiv	ing narty	(ies)·		A

	PATENTS ONLY
To the 1.	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies):
1.	1) Satsuki SOKEI 2) Hiroyuki TAMURA
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
	Execution Date(s): March 7, 2002
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: March 7, 2002 (b) The title is:METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PROMOTING BOOK RECYCLING AND THEIR PROGRAM AND RECORDING MEDIUM OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: ///ob377 (a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1619.1020 Attention: David M. Pitcher 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 of Person Signing March 27, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012740 FRAME: 0374

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodan			
Kanagawa, 211-8588, Japan			
		d, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, ass	
and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e Title of Invention!	exclusive right, title and intere	et to the invention entitled	
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PROM	OTING BOOK RECYCLI	NG AND THEIR PROGRAM	
AND RECORDING MEDIUM			
lating to International Patent Application PC	T/JP/and/or f	or which application for Letters Patent of the Un	
ates was exacuted on even date herewith	or, if not so executed, was:		
a) executed on	; Insert date of e	xecution of application, if not concurrent)	
o) filed on	Any registered a	ttorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh	
Serial No/	30001, N.W., W	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when	
		ed to insert in (b) the specified data, when	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)").) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective)	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters, "said application(s) and Letters	
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to set to the content of the set of the content of the content of the set of the content of the set of the content of the set of the content of the con	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extension, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include but	on said application and any continuation, divising the full term or terms for which the said Letter (ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter (t charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing said application(s) and the issuance of said Letter (ing. and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to the limited to executing all papers. Including	
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer stection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to a arate assignments and declarations, taking	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extension, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include but	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or the full term of the	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer otection for said invention, including in the protection for said invention for said in relation to a said acrate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extension, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include burg all rightful oaths, providing	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term of terms for which the said Letter of the full terms of the	
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer itection for said invention, including in the prient(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to started assignments and declarations, taking tence.	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extension, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include burg all rightful oaths, providing	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term of terms for which the said Letter of the full terms of the	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to significant assignments and declarations, taking tence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions, thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extension, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include builting all rightful oaths, providing extension, where the collection of the collec	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter (ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter it charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing said application(s) and the issuance of said Letter (ing. and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing this/her/their signature(s).	
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer stection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to a granter assignments and declarations, taking tence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions, thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extension, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include burg all rightful oaths, providing extension, has (have) affixed	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter (rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter (rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter (rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter (rely) application(s) and the issuance of said Letter (rely) and in any litigation or other legal proceeding that he issuance of said Letter (rely) and in any litigation or other legal proceeding that the said application (rely) and obtaining and producing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing this/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Yumiko Qdanaga	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminish may arise or be declared in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking tence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Satsuki Sokei	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions, thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extension, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include builting all rightful oaths, providing extension, where the collection of the collec	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter (rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter (rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter (rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter (rely) application(s) and the issuance of said Letter (rely) application or other legal proceeding that it not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing this/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies) Yumiko Qdanaga	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer election for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamich may arise or be declared in relation to a arate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Satsuki Sakei	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions, thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extension, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include builting all rightful oaths, providing extension, where the collection of the collec	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term of the expense of said ASSIGNE pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing said application(s) and the issuance of said Letter of the full term of the limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing this/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es yumiko Adanaga	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer otection for said invention, including in the protection for said invention, including in the protection for said invention, including in the protection for said invention, relation to stantish may arise or be declared in relation to started assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Satsuki Sokei	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions, thereof (collectively said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extension, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include buy all rightful oaths, providing enventor(s) has (have) affixed (Date) March 7, 2002	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter (rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter (rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter (rely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and application(s) and the issuance of said Letter (rely) application(s) and the issuance of said Letter (rely) application or other legal proceeding that it not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing this/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies) Yumiko Qdanaga	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamining the may arise or be declared in relation to a sarate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Satsuki Sokei They Liki Tamura	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions, thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without management of the said and prosecution of the said are, such acts to include burg all rightful oaths, providing anyentor(s) has (have) affixed (Deta) March 7, 2002	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter (ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter (ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter (ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter (eletter) (el	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) "). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer dection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to started assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Satsuki Sokei The Cytiki Tamura	known.) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions, thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without management of the said and prosecution of the said are, such acts to include burg all rightful oaths, providing anyentor(s) has (have) affixed (Deta) March 7, 2002	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter (ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter it charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing said application(s) and the issuance of said Letter ing, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to the limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing this/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessles Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer election for said invention, including in the protection for said in relation to said in the protection of the protect	known. I) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extraparation and prosecution of sination, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include burg all rightful oaths, providing extensions (Date) Warch 7, 2002 March 7, 2002	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said ASSIGNE pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing add application(s) and the issuance of said Letter of the full term of the said application or other legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to the limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing this/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessles Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) "). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer dection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to started assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Satsuki Sokei The Cytiki Tamura	known. I) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extraparation and prosecution of sination, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include burg all rightful oaths, providing extensions (Date) Warch 7, 2002 March 7, 2002	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said ASSIGNE pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing add application(s) and the issuance of said Letter of the full term of the said application or other legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to the limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing this/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessles Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga	
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer election for said invention, including in the protection for said in relation to said in the protection of the protect	known. I) of the United States granted application based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without minecessary, desirable or extraparation and prosecution of sination, or public use proceed ame, such acts to include burg all rightful oaths, providing extensions (Date) Warch 7, 2002 March 7, 2002	on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said Letter of the full term or terms for which the said ASSIGNE pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing add application(s) and the issuance of said Letter of the full term of the said application or other legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to the limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing this/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessles Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga Yumiko Odanaga	

RECORDED: 03/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 012740 FRAME: 0375